Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

From: Chong Boon Sen <boonsen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 1 August 2018 5:01 PM

To: Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

Cc: Admin A

Subject: RE: FOLLOW-UP REMINDER: CTI: SNM18D00565C05/1 /LKKDS ( SJIN 9401A ON

27.01.2018 / GBD 7544G)

Dear Joy,

Bola 28G shall apply.

We reject claim on basis on Bola scenario and pls advise them to claim against FBC2528S.
Thank you.

Regards,

Chong Boon Sen
Claims Executive
Claims

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower

Singapore 079909

Co. Reg. No. 200208384E

DID: 63896171

Fax: 62247175

Email: boonsen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com
Website: www.sg.cntaiping.com

Disclaimer :

This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. except where provided
for in a written agreement between you and China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination,
either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.

From: Joy Irene (LKKAuto) <Joylrene@Ikkauto.com>

Sent: Tuesday, July 31, 2018 2:41:45 PM

To: Alfred Toh

Cc: Claims Dept of CTl; Admin A

Subject: FOLLOW-UP REMINDER: CTl: SNM18D00565C05/1 /LKKDS ( SJIN 9401A ON 27.01.2018 / GBD 7544G)

CTl: SNM18D00565C05/1 /LKKDS
LKK: CC6/CTI118001826/Uja3n2

Dear Sir,
We refer to our e-mail dated 19/06/2018.
Kindly advise instruction.

Thank you.



Best Regards,

Joy Irene | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841-2409 | email: joyirene@lkkauto.com |Fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

All contents of this email is intended strictly for the addressee(s) only.It may contain confidential and/or privileged
information.If you are not the intended recipient (or have received this email in error) please notify the sender
immediately and destroy this email. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution of the material in this email
is strictly forbidden.

From: Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 16 July 2018 11:12 AM

To: 'Alfred Toh' <alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: 'Claims Dept of CTI' <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>; Admin A <admin-a@Ikkauto.com>
Subject: RE: CTI: SNM18D00565C05/1 /LKKDS ( SJN 9401A ON 27.01.2018 / GBD 7544G)

CTl: SNM18D00565C05/1 /LKKDS
LKK: CC6/CTI118001826/Uja3n2

Dear Sir,
We refer to our e-mail dated 19/06/2018.
Kindly advise instruction.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Joy Irene | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841-2409 | email: joyirene@lkkauto.com | Fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

All contents of this email is intended strictly for the addressee(s) only.It may contain confidential and/or privileged
information.If you are not the intended recipient (or have received this email in error) please notify the sender
immediately and destroy this email. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution of the material in this email
is strictly forbidden.

From: Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 19 June 2018 4:57 PM

To: Alfred Toh <alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Claims Dept of CTl <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>; Admin A <admin-a@Ilkkauto.com>
Subject: CTI: SNM18D00565C05/1 /LKKDS ( SJN 9401A ON 27.01.2018 / GBD 7544G)

CTl: SNM18D00565C05/1 /LKKDS
LKK: CC6/CTI118001826/Uja3n2

Dear Sir,

This is a scenario where our insured beat the red light and hit 3-vehicles. Similar scenario Bola 28- (g).



We have informed insured where insured where he confirmed beating the red light, agreed to settle and aware of
NCD issue.

Now, in the application of BOLA 28 (g), we will not be held liable to the now claimant GBD 7544G. No direct contact
between insured and TP vehicle.

Kindly let us have your instruction whether or not we are to apply BOLA 28.

For your information only : summary of our adjusted repair/claim cost as follows:

TP CLAIMED OUR REVISED
TO OFFER
Cost of Repairs S 8,750.84 (per estimate) (no GST) $ 5,500.00 (with GST)
Loss of Rental $1,123.50 ($150 x 7 days) $1,123.50 ($150 x 7 days)
LTA/GIA Search S 36.45 S 36.45
TOTAL $9,910.79 $ 6,659.95

For your instruction.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.
For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com




